

Published by: OPTeam SA

Date prepared: 2013-01-17

Subject: Disclosure regarding transactions in the Issuer's financial instruments.

Current report no: 4/2013

Legal basis: Art. 160 section 4 of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments.

Report content:

The Management Board of OPTeam S.A. (the Company) discloses that on 17.01.2013 it received written notice under Article 160 of the Act of 29.07.2005 on Trading in Financial Instruments from the individual acting as the Company's proxy.

The notification concerns the following transactions in the Company's shares concluded in 2012 during the regular trading session:

- on 22.05.2012, acquisition of 2900 shares of the Company at PLN 2.78 per share;
- on 05.06.2012, acquisition of 3089 shares of the Company at PLN 2.30 per share.